Sunday, November 16, 2008

Match
Final
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ALIAS

Will Shootem
Mountain Dew
Buffalo Wings Bryan
Johnny Jingos
Mountain Rider
Ol' #4

Dust Devil

Man With No Name
Big Iron Buster
PaleWolf Brunelle
Sunrise Bill
Chucho EI Roto
Sweatin' Bullets
Celilo

Lady Jade

Buxton Lookout
Pike

Tector

Dimestore Dandy
Oregon Cyclone
Buckshot Pete
Judge McKenzie
Roy Mason
Buckshot Shell-E
Mid Valley Drifter
Territorial Ryder
Cristo

Grizzly Wulff
Bullseye Miss
Dakota Gunsmoke
Miss Annie Odem
High Road

Necco Kid

Bad Eye Lefty
Cherokee Clay
Inside Streight
Driftwood Dan

Connivin' Katie Jones

Hell Storm

Big Boy Brown
Lefty Lem

Long Jim Hancock
Kiger Kid
Professor Thoreau
One |. Walt
Double Ought
Flint McCloud
Chewie

Paso Tom

Antety

Oregon Old West Shooting Society

Site of Shootout at Saddle Butte

MATCH FINAL OVERALL STANDINGS

8:05:04 PM
Category ) Stage 1

Time Rank
oV 32.76 2
oV 39.27 8
ov 21.89 1
oV 40.56 9
oV 38.36 5
FC 35.11 3
wB 45.45 20
wB 41.38 14
D 41.03 12
wB 38.84 6
CcC 49.19 30
wB 36.17 4
wB 42.35 16
wB 47.61 23
LoV 39.26 7
CC 41.32 13
WB 42.84 17
WB 40.59 10
wB 41.75 15
49 40.64 11
S 56.33 36
wB 47.11 22
wB 59.49 42
LoV 47.86 25
wB 48.93 29
M 51.72 31
wB 48.06 26
SD 44.30 18
LOV 51.95 32
49 47.84 24
L49 46.69 21
BW 55.58 35
SS 44.52 19
GF 56.90 39
SS 56.92 40
T 48.48 28
wB 64.47 46
L 48.42 27
WBL  52.77 33
T 56.51 37
cC 53.05 34
T 59.70 43
FCD 56.88 38
wB 57.91 41
SS 67.58 48
L49 78.52 51
D 62.82 44
F 71.27 49
wB 65.15 47
LD 88.44 59

Stage 2
Time Rank
40.87 1
42.23 2
49.95 9
56.74 18
54.20 13
64.93 27
58.10 20
53.55 11
58.45 21
46.36 3
49.86 8
56.09 17
55.28 16
53.50 10
54.90 14
69.94 29
47.59 4
53.78 12
70.12 30
64.07 26
61.02 23
47.88 5
49.36 7
61.28 24
49.05 6
75.50 36
54.98 15
68.55 28
75.80 38
71.93 32
57.60 19
58.65 22
98.07 50
88.42 47
73.58 33
82.16 42
70.64 31
122.97 56
74.56 35
61.99 25
98.45 51
78.53 39
83.70 43
74.39 34
75.74 37
79.45 40
82.13 41
86.66 45
89.91 48
88.12 46

Shoot Date:
Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
58.60 8 36.62 2 39.76 4
65.70 13 38.26 3 39.76 4
54.34 2 51.36 16  46.38 9
58.07 7 4141 4  38.40 3
58.96 9 45.30 9 41.09 6
68.79 19 35.25 1 3229 1
57.36 6 42.98 6 44.74 8
51.80 1 4961 14 51.85 22
57.09 5 5219 17  42.12 7
56.72 4 5287 18 56.98 32
84.66 37 42.78 5 3651 2
7465 24 5293 19 51.01 18
79.53 29 46.66 11 47.22 10
69.13 20 44.78 8 54.36 26
75.02 25 56.35 26  49.53 16
68.06 17 54.37 20 48.45 15
6139 10 84.53 52 48.16 14
79.72 30 61.92 28 51.48 21
63.94 12 50.63 15 56.45 30
63.15 11 62.59 29 56.38 29
65.70 13 47.57 13 53.32 24
68.57 18 58.34 27 71.16 43
87.41 40 46.60 10 49.96 17
72.63 22 43.96 7 66.90 39
6740 15 68.18 34 5857 35
67.74 16 47.41 12 54.45 27
82.75 36 55.31 24 5295 23
80.62 32 55.50 25 53.42 25
56.27 3 8471 53 47.59 11
97.01 47 54.81 22 4771 12
88.95 42 80.84 49 51.20 19
69.80 21 79.39 45 58.04 33
79.41 28 70.17 35 55.01 28
78.17 27 70.19 37 4774 13
82.28 35 54.63 21 64.33 38
80.62 32 65.66 32  61.40 36
7344 23 70.74 40 67.18 40
7535 26 81.34 51 51.32 20
85.56 38 66.25 33 81.61 a7
8120 34 76.82 43  82.39 48
80.01 31 70.23 38 58.13 34
110.32 53 55.28 23 56.82 31
87.93 41 64.38 30 73.27 44
90.88 44 70.76 41  70.96 42
9296 45 70.17 35 62.83 37
90.34 43 80.38 46  69.27 41
106.73 51 76.74 42 77.62 46
86.67 39 78.90 44  86.04 50
12154 56 65.46 31 8334 49
99.18 48 70.39 39 7549 45

11/16/2008
Final

Time
208.61
225.22
223.92
235.18
237.91
236.37
248.63
248.19
250.88
251.77
263.00
270.85
271.04
269.38
275.06
282.14
284.51
287.49
282.89
286.83
283.94
293.06
292.82
292.63
292.13
296.82
294.05
302.39
316.32
319.30
325.28
321.46
347.18
341.42
331.74
338.32
346.47
379.40
360.75
358.91
359.87
360.65
366.16
364.90
369.28
397.96
406.04
409.54
425.40
421.62

Rank
17
30
37
41
42
51
60
62
62
63
82
82
82
87
88
94
97

101
102
106
109
115
116
117
119
122
124
128
137
137
150
156
160
163
167
170
180
180
186
187
188
189
196
202
202
221
224
227
231
237



Sunday, November 16, 2008

Match

Final
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Page 2

ALIAS

Hurricane

Tuffy Tumbleweed
Kid River

Grandview

Iron Eyes

Southern Comfort
Adah Isaacs Menken
Unredeemed

Nine Pipes Kid

Dirty Dave

Maggie Jensen

Lady Shannon O'Dwyer

Oregon Old West Shooting Society

Site of Shootout at Saddle Butte

MATCH FINAL OVERALL STANDINGS

8:05:05 PM
Category ) Stage 1

Time Rank
wB 83.04 55
L 83.70 56

85.35 57
T 80.19 52
WBW  63.12 45
L 75.08 50
LWB  82.76 54
SS 81.70 53
ES 87.89 58
FCD 103.14 60
L49  106.46 61
LD 162.37 62

Stage 2

Time Rank

84.41 44
121.06 55

95.04 49
119.56 53
130.48 59
126.68 57
135.56 60
120.94 54
113.45 52
130.11 58
169.83 61
211.08 62

Shoot Date:
Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

105.61 49 80.39 47  89.70 52
93.15 46 80.59 48 90.72 53
105.99 50 100.13 57 87.67 51
121.23 55 86.47 55 95.70 54
108.18 52 121.51 59 99.92 55
117.65 54 88.71 56 115.64 58
141.77 58 81.28 50 106.89 56
14792 59 85.42 54 132.13 60
147.99 60 104.27 58 112.68 57
135.14 57 135.24 60 142.71 61
168.90 61 180.56 61 130.52 59
205.87 62 196.65 62 205.05 62

11/16/2008
Final

Time
443.15
469.22
474.18
503.15
523.21
523.76
548.26
568.11
566.28
646.34
756.27
981.02

Rank
247
258
264
269
270
275
278
280
285
296
303
310



Oregon Old West Shooting Society
Site of Shootout at Saddle Butte
Match Finals with Misses and Procedurals

Sunday, November 16, 2008 8:07:25 PM 11/16/2008 Page 1 of 7
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Final
Alias Final  Category Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Top5 Overall 32.76 40.87 58.60 36.62 34.76 203.61
Will Shootem Misses 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 1 = 5 5
Penalties 0= 0 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus 0 0 0 0 0 0

32.76 2 40.87 1 58.60 8 36.62 2 39.76 4 208.61 17
2 Top 5 Overall 29.27 37.23 50.70 33.26 39.76 190.22
Mountain Dew Misses 2 = 10 1= 5 3 =15 1= 5 1= 5 40
Penalties 0= 0 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus 0 0 0 0 5 5

39.27 8 42.23 2 65.70 13 38.26 3 39.76 4 225.22 30
3 Top 5 Overall 21.89 34.95 49.34 26.36 31.38 163.92
Buffalo Wings Bryan Misses 0= 0 3 = 15 1= 5 5 = 25 4 = 20 65
Penalties 0= 0 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus 0 0 0 0 5 5

21.89 1 49.95 9 54.34 2 51.36 16 46.38 9 223.92 37
4 Top 5 Overall 35.56 51.74 58.07 41.41 38.40 225.18
Johnny Jingos Misses 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
Penalties 0= 0 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus 0 0 0 0 0 0

40.56 9 56.74 18 58.07 7 41.41 4 38.40 3 235.18 41
5 Top 5 Overall 38.36 54.20 58.96 40.30 46.09 237.91
Mountain Rider Misses 0= 0 0 = 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 10
Penalties 0= 0 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus 0 0 5 0 5 10

38.36 5 54.20 13 58.96 9 45.30 9 41.09 6 237.91 42
6 Frontier Cartridge 30.11 59.93 58.79 35.25 32.29 216.37
ol #4 Misses 1= 5 1= 5 2 = 10 0= 0 0= 0 20
Penalties 0= 0 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus 0 0 0 0 0 0

35.11 3 64.93 27 68.79 19 3525 1 3229 1 236.37 51
7 Wild Bunch 40.45 53.10 52.36 37.98 39.74 223.63
Dust Devil Misses 1= 5 1= 5 2 = 10 1= 5 2 = 10 35
Penalties 0= 0 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus 0 0 5 0 5 10

45.45 20 58.10 20 57.36 6 42.98 6 44.74 8 248.63 60
8 Wild Bunch 41.38 48.55 51.80 39.61 46.85 228.19
Man With No Name Misses 0= 0 1 = 5 0= 0 2 = 10 1= 5 20
Penalties 0= 0 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus 0 0 0 0 0 0

41.38 14 53.55 11 51.80 1 49.61 14 51.85 22 248.19 62
9 Duelist 41.03 58.45 62.09 42.19 42.12 245.88
Big Iron Buster Misses 0= 0 0 = 0 0= 0 2 = 10 1= 5 15
Penalties 0= 0 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus 0 0 5 0 5 10

41.03 12 58.45 21 57.09 5 52.19 17 4212 7 250.88 62
10 Wild Bunch 38.84 46.36 51.72 37.87 46.98 221.77
PaleWolf Brunelle Misses 0= 0 0 = 0 1= 5 3 =15 2 = 10 30
Penalties 0= 0 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus 0 0 0 0 0 0

38.84 6 46.36 3 56.72 4 52.87 18 56.98 32 251.77 63



Oregon Old West Shooting Society
Site of Shootout at Saddle Butte
Match Finals with Misses and Procedurals

Sunday, November 16, 2008 8:07:25 PM 11/16/2008 Page 2 of 7
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Final
Alias Final  Category Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
11 Classic Cowboy 39.19 44.86 64.66 37.78 41.51 228.00
Sunrise Bill Misses 2 = 10 = 5 = 10 1 = 5 = 0 30
Penalties 0= 0 = 0 = 10 = 0 = 0 10
Bonus 0 0 0 0 5 5
49.19 30 49.86 8 84.66 37 42.78 5 36.51 2 263.00 82
12 Wild Bunch 36.17 51.09 69.65 42.93 46.01 245.85
Chucho EI Roto Misses 0= 0 = 5 = 5 2 = 10 = 5 25
Penalties 0= 0 = 0 = 0 0= 0 = 0 0
Bonus 0 0 0 0 0 0
36.17 4 56.09 17 74.65 24 52.93 19 51.01 18 270.85 82
13 Wild Bunch 42.35 50.28 79.53 46.66 52.22 271.04
Sweatin' Bullets Misses 0= 0 = 5 = 5 0= 0 = 0 10
Penalties 0= 0 = 0 = 0 0= 0 = 0 0
Bonus 0 0 5 0 5 10
42.35 16 55.28 16 79.53 29 46.66 11 47.22 10 271.04 82
14 Wild Bunch 42.61 48.50 64.13 44.78 54.36 254.38
Celilo Misses 1= 5 = 5 = 10 0= 0 = 0 20
Penalties = 0 = 0 = 0 0= 0 = 0 0
Bonus 0 0 5 0 0 5
47.61 23 53.50 10 69.13 20 44.78 8 54.36 26 269.38 87
15 Ladies Overall 39.26 54.90 75.02 51.35 44.53 265.06
Lady Jade Misses 0= 0 = 0 = 0 1= 5 = 5 10
Penalties 0= 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 0
Bonus 0 0 0 0 0 0
39.26 7 54.90 14 75.02 25 56.35 26 49.53 16 275.06 88
16 Classic Cowboy 41.32 64.94 68.06 49.37 48.45 272.14
Buxton Lookout Misses 0= 0 = 5 = 0 1= 5 = 0 10
Penalties 0= 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 0
Bonus 0 0 0 0 0 0
41.32 13 69.94 29 68.06 17 54.37 20 48.45 15 282.14 94
17 Wild Bunch 37.84 47.59 56.39 64.53 48.16 25451
Pike Misses 1= 5 = 0 = 10 4 = 20 = 5 40
Penalties = 0 = 0 = 0 0= 0 = 0 0
Bonus 0 0 5 0 5 10
42.84 17 47.59 4 61.39 10 84.53 52 48.16 14 28451 97
18 Wild Bunch 40.59 43.78 59.72 46.92 46.48 237.49
Tector Misses 0= 0 = 10 = 25 = 5 = 10 50
Penalties 0= 0 = 0 = 0 1 =10 = 0 10
Bonus 0 0 5 0 5 10
40.59 10 53.78 12 79.72 30 61.92 28 51.48 21 287.49 101
19 Wild Bunch 41.75 65.12 58.94 35.63 51.45 252.89
Dimestore Dandy Misses 0= 0 = 5 = 5 3 = 15 = 0 25
Penalties 0= 0 = 0 = 0 0= 0 = 10 10
Bonus 0 0 0 0 5 5
41.75 15 70.12 30 63.94 12 50.63 15 56.45 30 282.89 102
20 49'er 40.64 54.07 63.15 52.59 46.38 256.83
Oregon Cyclone Misses 0= 0 = 10 = 5 2 = 10 = 15 40
Penalties 0= 0 = 0 = 0 0= 0 = 0 0
Bonus 0 0 5 0 5 10
40.64 11 64.07 26 63.15 11 62.59 29 56.38 29 286.83 106



Sunday, November 16, 2008

Match
Alias Final ~ Category
21 Senior
Buckshot Pete Misses
Penalties
Bonus

22 Wild Bunch
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Judge McKenzie

23 Wild Bunch
Roy Mason Misses
Penalties

Bonus

24 Ladies Overall

Buckshot Shell-E Misses
Penalties

Bonus

25 Wild Bunch
Mid Valley Drifter Misses
Penalties
Bonus

26 Modern
Territorial Ryder Misses
Penalties

Bonus

27 Wild Bunch
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Cristo

28 Senior Duelist

Grizzly Wulff Misses
Penalties

Bonus

29 Ladies Overall

Bullseye Miss Misses
Penalties
Bonus
30 49'er
Dakota Gunsmoke Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Oregon Old West Shooting Society
Site of Shootout at Saddle Butte

Match Finals with Misses and Procedurals

13

18

40

22

15

16

36

32

8:07:25 PM
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
46.33 61.02 65.70
0= 0 = 0 = 0
1 =10 = 0 = 0
0 0 0
56.33 36 61.02 23 65.70
47.11 42.88 63.57
0= 0 = 5 = 5
0= 0 = 0 = 0
0 0 0
47.11 22 47.88 5 68.57
44.49 49.36 92.41
3 = 15 = 0 = 0
0= 0 = 0 = 0
0 0 5
59.49 42 49.36 7 87.41
37.86 61.28 67.63
2 = 10 = 0 = 10
0= 0 = 0 = 0
0 0 5
47.86 25 61.28 24 72.63
43.93 49.05 67.40
1= 5 = 0 = 5
= 0 = 0 = 0
0 0 5
48.93 29 49.05 6 67.40
46.72 65.50 67.74
1= 5 = 10 = 0
= 0 = 0 = 0
0 0 0
51.72 31 75.50 36 67.74
43.06 54.98 77.75
1= 5 = 0 = 5
= 0 = 0 = 0
0 0 0
48.06 26 54.98 15 82.75
39.30 68.55 65.62
1= 5 = 0 = 15
= 0 = 0 = 0
0 0 0
44.30 18 68.55 28 80.62
51.95 75.80 61.27
0= 0 = 0 = 0
0= 0 = 0 = 0
0 0 5
51.95 32 75.80 38 56.27
47.84 66.93 87.01
0= 0 = 5 = 10
0= 0 = 0 = 0
0 0 0
47.84 24 71.93 32 97.01

47

Stage 4

Time Rank

47.57
0= 0

13

27

10

34

12

24

25

53

22

N
1

Stage 5

Time Rank

48.32
10

11/16/2008 Page 3 of 7

24

43

17

39

35

27

23

25

11

12

Final
Time
268.94

10

10

5
283.94
263.06

30

293.06
282.82
15

292.82
267.63
30

292.63
267.13
35

10
292.13
266.82

35

296.82
279.05
20

294.05
282.39
20

302.39
301.32
25

10
316.32
299.30

20

319.30

Rank

109

115

116

117

119

122

124

128

137

137



Sunday, November 16, 2008

Match
Final

Alias
31

Miss Annie Odem

32
High Road

33
Necco Kid

34
Bad Eye Lefty

35
Cherokee Clay

36
Inside Streight

37
Driftwood Dan

38 Ladies Traditional

Connivin' Katie Jones

39 Ladies Wild Bunch

Hell Storm

40
Big Boy Brown

Category

Ladies 49'er
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

B Western
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Silver Senior
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Gunfighter
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Silver Senior
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Traditional
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Wild Bunch
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Traditional
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Oregon Old West Shooting Society
Site of Shootout at Saddle Butte

Match Finals with Misses and Procedurals

19

22

50

47

33

42

31

56

35

8:07:26 PM
Stage 1 Stage 2
Time Rank Time Rank
46.69 57.60
0= 0 = 0
0= 0 = 0
0 0
46.69 21 57.60
55.58 58.65
0= 0 = 0
0= 0 = 0
0 0
55.58 35 58.65
44.52 73.07
0= 0 = 25
0= 0 = 0
0 0
44.52 19 98.07
51.90 73.42
1= 5 = 15
= 0 = 0
0 0
56.90 39 88.42
41.92 68.58
1= 5 = 5
= 10 = 0
0 0
56.92 40 73.58
48.48 67.16
0= 0 = 15
0= 0 = 0
0 0
48.48 28 82.16
49.47 65.64
3 =15 = 5
= 0 = 0
0 0
64.47 46 70.64
48.42 87.97
0= 0 = 35
0= 0 = 0
0 0
48.42 27 122.97
47.77 69.56
1= 5 = 5
0= 0 = 0
0 0
52.77 33 74.56
51.51 61.99
1= 5 = 0
0= 0 = 0
0 0
56.51 37 61.99

25

Stage 3
Time Rank
83.95
1= 5

1
o

88.95 42

69.80 21

79.41 28

78.17 27

82.28 35

80.62 32

73.44 23

75.35 26

85.56 38

81.20 34

Stage 4
Time Rank
70.84
2 = 10

80.84 49

79.39 45

70.17 35

70.19 37

54.63 21

65.66 32

70.74 40

81.34 51

66.25 33

76.82 43

N
1

Stage 5

Time Rank

46.20
10

11/16/2008 Page 4 of 7

19

33

28

13

38

36

40

20

47

48

Final
Time
305.28

25

0

5
325.28
311.46
20

10
321.46
297.18

50

347.18
311.42
40

10
341.42
296.74

30

10

331.74
283.32
55

338.32
316.47
30

346.47
314.40
70

379.40
310.75
50

360.75
303.91
60

358.91

Rank

150

156

160

163

167

170

180

180

186

187



Sunday, November 16, 2008

Match

Final Category

Alias
41 Classic Cowboy

Lefty Lem

42

Long Jim Hancock

43
Kiger Kid

44

Professor Thoreau

45
One |. Walt

46
Double Ought

47
Flint McCloud

48

Chewie

49

Paso Tom

50
Antety

Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Traditional
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

F C Duelist
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Wild Bunch
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Silver Senior
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Ladies 49'er
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Duelist
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Frontiersman
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Wild Bunch
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Ladies Duelist
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Oregon Old West Shooting Society
Site of Shootout at Saddle Butte

Match Finals with Misses and Procedurals

8:07:26 PM
Stage 1

Stage 2

Time Rank Time Rank

53.05

o
1
o

53.05 34

59.70 43

56.88 38

57.91 41

67.58 48

78.52 51

62.82 44

71.27 49

65.15 47

88.44 59

93.45

51

39

43

34

37

40

41

45

48

46

Stage 3

Time Rank

80.01
1= 5

1
o

99.18

31

53

41

44

45

43

51

39

56

48

Stage 4

Time Rank

55.23
= 15

38

23

30

41

35

46

42

44

31

39

Stage 5

Time Rank

58.13

11/16/2008 Page 5 of 7

34

31

44

42

37

41

46

50

49

45

Final
Time
339.87

25

0

5
359.87
305.65
60

360.65
361.16
10

366.16
354.90
10

364.90
339.28
35

369.28
362.96
40

397.96
391.04
20

406.04
354.54
55

409.54
375.40
55

425.40
396.62
25

421.62

Rank

188

189

196

202

202

221

224

227

231

237



Sunday, November 16, 2008

Match
Alias Final Category
51 Wild Bunch
Hurricane Misses
Penalties
Bonus

52 Ladies Traditional
Tuffy Tumbleweed Misses
Penalties
Bonus

53 Traditional
Kid River Misses
Penalties
Bonus

54 Traditional
Grandview Misses
Penalties

Bonus

55 Wild Bunch Wanna
Misses
Penalties

Iron Eyes

Bonus

56 Ladies Traditional
Southern Comfort Misses
Penalties

Bonus

57 Ladies Wild Bunch
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Adah Isaacs Menken

58 Silver Senior
Unredeemed Misses
Penalties

Bonus

59 Elder Statesman

Nine Pipes Kid Misses
Penalties

Bonus

60 F C Duelist
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Dirty Dave

Match Finals with Misses and Procedurals

Oregon Old West Shooting Society
Site of Shootout at Saddle Butte

8:07:26 PM
Stage 1 Stage 2
Time Rank Time Rank
58.04 84.41
= 25 = 0
= 0 = 0
0 0
83.04 55 84.41 44
58.70 96.06
= 25 = 25
= 0 = 0
0 0
83.70 56 121.06 55
65.35 85.04
= 20 = 0
= 0 = 10
0 0
85.35 57 95.04 49
75.19 104.56
= 5 = 15
= 0 = 0
0 0
80.19 52 119.56 53
63.12 110.48
= 0 = 20
= 0 = 0
0 0
63.12 45 130.48 59
70.08 111.68
= 5 = 15
= 0 = 0
0 0
75.08 50 126.68 57
72.76 110.56
= 10 = 25
= 0 = 0
0 0
82.76 54 135.56 60
71.70 90.94
= 10 = 30
= 0 = 0
0 0
81.70 53 120.94 54
82.89 103.45
= 5 = 10
= 0 = 0
0 0
87.89 58 113.45 52
103.14 130.11
= 0 = 0
= 0 = 0
0 0
103.14 60 130.11 58

Stage 3

Time Rank

2
0_

100.61
= 10

49

46

50

55

52

54

58

59

60

57

Stage 4

Time Rank

65.39

47

48

57

55

59

56

50

54

58

60

Time Rank

o

Stage 5

89.70

11/16/2008 Page 6 of 7

52

53

51

54

55

58

56

60

57

61

Final
Time
398.15

55

0

10
443.15
394.22

75

469.22
379.18
90
10

474.18
438.15
75

10
503.15
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Sunday, November 16, 2008

Match

Final Category

Alias
61 Ladies 49'er

Maggie Jensen Misses

Penalties

Bonus

62 Ladies Duelist
Misses
Penalties
Bonus

Lady Shannon O'Dwyer

Overall Match
Misses:
Penalties:
Average Stage Time:

Oregon Old West Shooting Society
Site of Shootout at Saddle Butte

Match Finals with Misses and Procedurals
8:07:26 PM 11/16/2008 Page 7 of 7

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Final
Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
86.46 124.83 128.90 125.56 120.52 586.27
4 = 20 9 = 45 8 = 40 )1 = 55 3 =15 175
0= 0 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
0 0 0 0 5 5
106.46 61 169.83 61 168.90 61 180.56 61 130.52 59 756.27 303
147.37 191.08 185.87 166.65 185.05 876.02
3 =15 4 = 20 4 = 20 6 = 30 4 = 20 105
0= 0 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
162.37 62 211.08 62 205.87 62 196.65 62 205.05 62 981.02 310
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
61 97 116 141 90
2 1 2 1 2
52.62 71.04 79.73 58.24 62.86



Oregon Old West Shooting Society
Site of Shootout at Saddle Butte

Sunday, November 16, 2008

Stage Place
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Stage Number:

Buffalo Wings Bryan
Will Shootem

Ol' #4

Chucho El Roto
Mountain Rider
PaleWolf Brunelle
Lady Jade

Mountain Dew
Johnny Jingos
Tector

Stage Number:

Will Shootem
Mountain Dew
PaleWolf Brunelle
Pike

Judge McKenzie
Mid Valley Drifter
Roy Mason

Sunrise Bill

Buffalo Wings Bryan
Celilo

Stage Number:

Man With No Name
Buffalo Wings Bryan
Bullseye Miss
PaleWolf Brunelle
Big Iron Buster
Dust Devil

Johnny Jingos

Will Shootem
Mountain Rider
Pike

Stage Number:

Ol #4

Will Shootem
Mountain Dew
Johnny Jingos
Sunrise Bill

Dust Devil
Buckshot Shell-E
Celilo

Mountain Rider
Roy Mason

Individual Stage Results
8:06:03 PM

21.89
32.76
35.11
36.17
38.36
38.84
39.26
39.27
40.56
40.59

40.87
42.23
46.36
47.59
47.88
49.05
49.36
49.86
49.95
53.50

51.80
54.34
56.27
56.72
57.09
57.36
58.07
58.60
58.96
61.39

35.25
36.62
38.26
41.41
42.78
42.98
43.96
44.78
45.30
46.60

1

Shoot Date:

11/16/2008



Oregon Old West Shooting Society
Site of Shootout at Saddle Butte

Sunday, November 16, 2008

Stage Place
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Stage Number:
Ol' #4
Sunrise Bill
Johnny Jingos
Mountain Dew
Will Shootem
Mountain Rider
Big Iron Buster
Dust Devil
Buffalo Wings Bryan
Sweatin' Bullets

Individual Stage Results
8:06:03 PM

32.29
36.51
38.40
39.76
39.76
41.09
42.12
44.74
46.38
47.22

5

Shoot Date:

11/16/2008



Oregon Old West Shooting Society
Site of Shootout at Saddle Butte
MATCH FINAL BY CATEGORY

Sunday, November 16, 2008 8:05:34 PM 11/16/2008 Page 1 of 3
Category ALIAS Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total
Standing Final Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

Category: 49'er

1 Oregon Cyclone 20 40.64 11 64.07 26 6315 11 62.59 29 5638 29 286.83 106

2 Dakota Gunsmoke 30 47.84 24 7193 32 97.01 47 5481 22 4171 12 31930 137
Category: B Western

1 High Road 32 5558 35 58.65 22 69.80 21 7939 45 5804 33 32146 156
Category: Classic Cowboy

1 Sunrise Bill 11 49.19 30 49.86 8 8466 37 42.78 5 3651 2 26300 82

2 Buxton Lookout 16 4132 13 69.94 29 68.06 17 54.37 20 48.45 15 28214 94

3 Lefty Lem 41 53.05 34 9845 51 8001 31 7023 38 5813 34 350.87 188
Category: Duelist

1 Big Iron Buster 9 41.03 12 58.45 21  57.09 5 52.19 17 4212 7 250.88 62

2 Flint McCloud 47 62.82 44 8213 41 10673 51 7674 42 7762 46 406.04 224
Category: Elder Statesman

1 Nine Pipes Kid 59 87.80 58 11345 52 147.99 60 10427 58 11268 57 566.28 285
Category: Frontiersman

1 Chewie 48 7127 49 86.66 45 8667 39 7890 44 86.04 50 40954 227
Category: Frontier Cartridge

100I'#4 6 3511 3 6493 27 6879 19 3525 1 3229 1 236.37 51
Category: F C Duelist

1 Kiger Kid 43 56.88 38 8370 43 8793 41 6438 30 7327 44 366.16 196

2 Dirty Dave 60 103.14 60 130.11 58 13514 57 135.24 60 14271 61 646.34 296
Category: Gunfighter

1 Bad Eye Lefty 34 56.90 39 8842 47 7817 27 7019 37 47.74 13 34142 163
Category: Ladies Traditional

1 Connivin' Katie Jones 38 4842 27 12297 56 7535 26 8134 51 5132 20 379.40 180

2 Tuffy Tumbleweed 52 83.70 56 121.06 55 9315 46 8059 48 90.72 53 469.22 258

3 Southern Comfort 56 7508 50 126.68 57 11765 54 8871 56 11564 58 52376 275
Category: Ladies 49'er

1 Miss Annie Odem 31 46.69 21 57.60 19 8895 42 80.84 49 5120 19 32528 150

2 Double Ought 46 7852 51 7945 40 90.34 43 80.38 46 69.27 41 397.96 221

3 Maggie Jensen 61 106.46 61 169.83 61 168.90 61 180.56 61 13052 59 756.27 303
Category: Ladies Duelist

1 Antety 50 88.44 59 8812 46 99.18 48 7039 39 7549 45 42162 237

2 Lady Shannon O'Dwyer 62 162.37 62 211.08 62 20587 62 196.65 62 20505 62 981.02 310
Category: Ladies Overall

1 Lady Jade 15 3926 7 54.90 14 7502 25 56.35 26 4953 16 275.06 88

2 Buckshot Shell-E 24 4786 25 6128 24 7263 22 43.96 7 6690 39 29263 117

3 Bullseye Miss 29 51.95 32 7580 38 56.27 3 8471 53 4759 11 31632 137
Category: Ladies Wild Bunch

1 Adah Isaacs Menken 57 82.76 54 13556 60 14177 58 8128 50 106.89 56 54826 278

Page 1



Oregon Old West Shooting Society
Site of Shootout at Saddle Butte
MATCH FINAL BY CATEGORY

Sunday, November 16, 2008 8:05:34 PM 11/16/2008 Page 2 of 3
Category ALIAS Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total
Standing Final Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
Category: Modern
1 Territorial Ryder 26 5172 31 75.50 36 6774 16 47.41 12 5445 27 296.82 122
Category: Top 5 Overall
1 Will Shootem 1 3276 2 40.87 1 58.60 8 36.62 2 3976 4 20861 17
2 Mountain Dew 2 3927 8 42.23 2 6570 13 3826 3  39.76 4 22522 30
3 Buffalo Wings Bryan 3 2189 1 49.95 9 5434 2 51.36 16  46.38 9 22392 37
4 Johnny Jingos 4 4056 9 56.74 18  58.07 7 4141 4 3840 3 23518 41
5 Mountain Rider 5 3836 5 54.20 13 58.96 9 4530 9  41.09 6 23791 42
Category: Senior
1 Buckshot Pete 21 56.33 36 61.02 23 6570 13 4757 13 53.32 24 283.94 109
Category: Senior Duelist
1 Grizzly Wulff 28 4430 18 68.55 28 80.62 32 5550 25 5342 25 30239 128
Category: Silver Senior
1 Necco Kid 33 4452 19 98.07 50 7941 28 70.17 35 5501 28 347.18 160
2 Cherokee Clay 35 56.92 40 73.58 33 8228 35 54.63 21 6433 38 331.74 167
3 0Onel. Walt 45 67.58 48 75.74 37 9296 45 70.17 35 6283 37 369.28 202
4 Unredeemed 58 8170 53 12094 54 147.92 59 8542 54 13213 60 568.11 280
Category: Traditional
1 Inside Streight 36 4848 28 82.16 42 8062 32 65.66 32 6140 36 33832 170
2 Big Boy Brown 40 56.51 37 61.99 25 8120 34 76.82 43 8239 48 35891 187
3 Long Jim Hancock 42 59.70 43 78.53 39 11032 53 55.28 23 56.82 31 360.65 189
4 Kid River 53 8535 57 95.04 49 10599 50 100.13 57  87.67 51 47418 264
5 Grandview 54 80.19 52 119.56 53 121.23 55 86.47 55 9570 54 503.15 269
Category: Wild Bunch
1 Dust Devil 7 4545 20 58.10 20 57.36 6 42.98 6 4474 8 24863 60
2 Man With No Name 8 4138 14 53.55 11  51.80 1 4961 14 5185 22 24819 62
3 PaleWolf Brunelle 10 3884 6 46.36 3  56.72 4 5287 18  56.98 32 251.77 63
4 Chucho El Roto 12 36.17 4 56.09 17 7465 24 5293 19 51.01 18 27085 82
5 Sweatin' Bullets 13 4235 16 55.28 16 7953 29 46.66 11 47.22 10 271.04 82
6 Celilo 14 4761 23 53.50 10 69.13 20 44.78 8 54.36 26 269.38 87
7 Pike 17 4284 17 47.59 4 6139 10 8453 52  48.16 14 28451 97
8 Tector 18 4059 10 53.78 12 7972 30 61.92 28 51.48 21 287.49 101
9 Dimestore Dandy 19 4175 15 70.12 30 6394 12 5063 15 56.45 30 282.89 102
10 Judge McKenzie 22 4711 22 47.88 5 6857 18 5834 27 7116 43 29306 115
11 Roy Mason 23 59.49 42 49.36 7 8741 40 46.60 10  49.96 17 29282 116
12 Mid Valley Drifter 25 4893 29 49.05 6 6740 15 68.18 34 5857 35 29213 119
13 Cristo 27 4806 26 54.98 15 8275 36 55.31 24 5295 23 294.05 124
14 Driftwood Dan 37 64.47 46 70.64 31 7344 23 7074 40 67.18 40 346.47 180
15 Professor Thoreau 44 5791 41 74.39 34 9088 44 70.76 41  70.96 42 364.90 202
16 Paso Tom 49 65.15 47 89.91 48 12154 56 65.46 31 83.34 49 42540 231
17 Hurricane 51 83.04 55 84.41 44 10561 49 80.39 47  89.70 52 44315 247

Category: Ladies Wild Bunch Wannab
Page 2



Oregon Old West Shooting Society
Site of Shootout at Saddle Butte
MATCH FINAL BY CATEGORY

Sunday, November 16, 2008 8:05:34 PM 11/16/2008 Page 3 of 3
Category ALIAS Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total
Standing Final Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Hell Storm 39 52.77 33 74.56 35 85.56 38 66.25 33 8161 47 360.75 186
Category: Wild Bunch Wanna Be
1 Iron Eyes 55 63.12 45 130.48 59 108.18 52 121.51 59  99.92 55 52321 270

Page 3



Clean and Smooth
Sunday, November 16, 2008 8:08:39 PM Shoot date:

Total clean shooters: Nyne, Nada, Zilch, None........



